 -5-
H HiTRON
UNIVERSAL INPUT AC-DC PCB OPEN FRAME DUAL OUTPUT
10.5 WATTS INTERNAL SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
HVI10.5 SERIES
FEATURES:
� ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC SOURCES
� COMPACT PCB OPEN FRAME FORMAT

less than 3mS following a 25% load change.
Safety Standard: IEC950/UL1950 Class II.
Operating Temperature: 0 to +50°C.
Storage Temperature: -20 to +85°C.
Temperature Coefficient: Typ. 0.04%/°C.
Cooling: Free air convection.
Construction: PCB open frame format.
Power Density: 1.10Watts / Cubic Inch.
In application
 -6-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]       WEIGHT: 100.0 g (3.50 Oz.)
DUAL OUTPUT
MAIN VO1 @� AUX. ±VO2 ● or † MODEL NO.
Typ. Volt. Max. Typ. Volt. Max./Pk.
HVI10.5-D033E 2.5A +3.3V 3.0A 0.5A  5.0V 1.0A/-
HVI10.5-D033I 2.5A +3.3V 3.0A 0.2A 12.0V 1.0A/2.0A
HVI10.5-D033K 2.5A +3.3V 3.0A 0.2A 15.0V 1.0A/2.0A
HVI10.5-D050I 1.8A +5.0V 2.5A 0.2A 12.0V 1.0A/2.0A
HVI10.5-D050K 1.8A +5.0V 2.5A 0.2A 15.0V 1.0A/2.0A
Symbol: "�" OVP built-in.  "@" Adjustable.  "●" Installed with Post Regulator.  "±" Factory set.
Remark: (1) At least 20% of typical main output current is required to maintain stated regulation.
(2) Peak output, less than 60 sec. with 10% duty cycle.
(3) Max. current can't be drawn from all output at the same time.